
B.—No. 1.EINANCIAL YEAR 1870-71. 13

JBSTKA.CT of DISBURSEMENTS of the CO SOLIDATE 1—continue

Fob
Details

SEE
Page

DlSBUESEMEUTS. Colonial Peovincial. Total.

£ b. d. £ s. d. £ s. d.
Brought forward 9,859 4 10 438 12 8 66,354 0 2

31
33
33
34
34
31
34
43
31
43
43

43
44
44
53
54
54
51.
53
54
55
64
76
80
83
80
80

Appkopbiations—continued.
Vote No. 1—continued.

Services of 1869-70,—
Item 10. Domains and Buildings„ 11. Governor'sEstablishment„ 12. Legislative„ 13. Executive,, 14. Registrars„ 15. Stamp ...„ 16. Electoral„ 17. Law and Justice ...„ 20. Government House and Offices„ 21. District Court Contingencies„ 23. Resident Magistrates' Court Contin-

gencies,, 24. Criminal Prosecutions„ 25. Coroners, &c.„ 26. Land and Deeds Contingencies„ 27. General Post Office„ 28. Postal, Auckland„ 29. Postal, Taranaki...„ 30. Postal, Wellington„ 31. Telegraph„ 32. Telegraph, Taupo Line„ 33. Telegraph,, 34. Customs,Southland„ 35. MiscellaneousGeneral.Charges„ 36. Defence Office ...„ 37. Confiscated Lands„ 38. Militia and Volunteers,, 39. Armed Constabulary and Contingent
Defence„ 40. Survey of Native Reserves, Southland,, 42. Purchase ofp. s. "Luna " ...

329 1 9
57 5 11

2,280 6 5
65 18 1

25 12 4

943 4 7
4,605 10 4

371 3 2
28 16 11

888 3 8

38 9 8

184 15 7
133 15 7
208 15 0
74 12 8i" 7 6

186 19 10
20 14 5

833 9 2
2,398 14 8
5,503 0 2

1,306 9 7
11 0 6

3,580 19 9
49 12 9

1,965 15 3
286 3 6

69
76

55,371 0 10
356 7 8

7,000 0 0

Total Vote No. 1 ... 91,090 12 9

Total Liabilities and Engagements 94,396 2 10 5,012 1 11

CURRENT SERVICES.
Civil List.

4,500 0 0
7,700 0 0
7,868 8 11

18
18
19

Fibbt Division :—
His Excellency the Governor
The Judges
Establishment of General Government

19
Second Division i—

Native Purposes 6,145 17 9

Total Civil List 26,214 6 8

PEEMANENT ChAP-GES.

30,000 0 0
10,353 10 0
82,529 19 0
5,680 5 0

194,420 11 9
4,740 0 0

10,493 4 9
2,501 0 0
8,811 8 5
8,530 14 4

194 0 0
253 5 8

20
20
21
21
21
22
22
21
21
21
21
21

Interest and Sinking- Fund :—
"New Zealand Loan Act, 1856" ...
"New Zealand Loan Act, 1860" ...
"New Zealand Loan Act, 1863-65""Public Debts Act, 1867"
"Consolidated Loan Act, 1867" ...
"Consolidated Loan Application Act, 1869""Temporary Loan Act, 1870 "
"Treasury Bills Act, 1868"
"Treasury Bills Act, 1869"
"Treasury Bills Act, 1869 (No. 2) "
"Treasury Bills Act, 1870"
"Treasury Bills Extended Currency Act, 1870"

Total Interest and Sinking Fund 358,507 18 11

Carried forward 542,166 18 6384,722 5 7


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

