FINANCIAL YEAR 1870-71.

${\bf ABSTRACT\ of\ DISBURSEMENTS\ of\ the\ CONSOLIDATED\ FUND--continued.}$

FOR DETAILS SEE PAGE	Disbursements.		Colonial.	PROVINCIAL.	TOTAL.
			e	e	£ s. d.
	Brought forward	,	£ s. d. 9,859 4 10	£ s. d. 438 12 8	£ s. d. 66,354 0 2
	APPROPRIATIONS—continued.				
	Vote No. 1—continued. Services of 1869-70,—				
31	Item 10. Domains and Buildings	٠.,	329 1 9		
33 33	" 10 T '11'	· · ·	$\begin{bmatrix} 57 & 5 & 11 \\ 2,280 & 6 & 5 \end{bmatrix}$		
34	" 13. Executive	•••	65 18 1	371 3 2	
34 34	" 15. Stamp	•••	25 12 4	28 16 11	
34 43	" 16. Electoral " 17. Law and Justice		943 4 7	888 3 8	
31	" 20. Government House and Offices	•••	4,605 10 4	38 9 8	
43 43	" 23. Resident Magistrates Court Cont	in-			
43	gencies ,, 24. Criminal Prosecutions			$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
44	", 25. Coroners, &c			$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	¥
44 53	" 27. General Post Office …		4 7 6		
54 54	" 28. Postal, Auckland " 29. Postal, Taranaki	•••		186 19 10 20 14 5	
54	" 30. Postal, Wellington …			833 9 2	
53 54	" 31. Telegraph " 32. Telegraph, Taupo Line …		$\begin{array}{ c cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
55 64	" 33. Telegraph	• • •		1,306 9 7 11 0 6	
76	" 35. Miscellaneous General Charges	• • •	3,580 19 9		
80 83	" 36. Defence Office " 37. Confiscated Lands …		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
80	" 38. Militia and Volunteers			286 3 6	
80	Defence		55,371 0 10		
69 76	" 40. Survey of Native Reserves, Southla " 42. Purchase of p.s. "Luna"	nd	356 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		
	Watel Wate No. 1				91,090 12 9
	m . 1 T' 1 '''.' 1 T		94,396 2 10	5,012 1 11	,
	Total Disputties and Dugagements	•••	94,550 Z 10	0,012 1 11	
	CURRENT SERVICES.		,		
	Civil List.				
18	FIRST DIVISION:— His Excellency the Governor		4,500 0 0		
18	The Judges		7,700 0 0	,	
19		•••	7,868 8 11		
19	SECOND DIVISION:— Native Purposes		6,145 17 9		
	m.4-1 C::1 T:-4				26,214 6 8
	TOTAL CIVIL MISS	•••	"	•••	WU, MITE U O
	PERMANENT CHARGES.			ļ	
20	INTEREST AND SINKING FUND:— "New Zealand Loan Act, 1856"	•••	30,000 0 0		
20	"New Zealand Loan Act, 1860"	•••	10,353 10 0		
$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 21 \end{array}$	"Public Debts Act. 1867"	•••	$\begin{bmatrix} 82,529 & 19 & 0 \\ 5,680 & 5 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$		
$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 22 \end{array}$	"Consolidated Loan Act, 1867"		$194,420 \ 11 \ 9$ $4,740 \ 0 \ 0$		
22	"Temporary Loan Act, 1870"		10,493 4 9		
21 21	"Treasury Bills Act, 1869"	•••	$\left[\begin{array}{cccc} 2,501 & 0 & 0 \\ 8,811 & 8 & 5 \end{array} \right]$		
21 21	"Treasury Bills Act, 1869 (No. 2)"	•••	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
21	(47)	•••	253 5 8		
	Total Interest and Sinking Fund				358,507 18 11
	Carried forward	•••	384,722 5 7	• • •	542,166 18 6